

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos. 395-396/2013

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SAHAB SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-06-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI
(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, Adv./AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the
appellant, list the matters on 24.07.2025.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)